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Rehabilitation of Tibetan Refugces

3498. Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Dalal Lama has set up an Indieerial Projects Organisation for the rehabilitation of Tibetan refugees in Indla;
and

(b) if sp, the total assistance given by Government to such Industrial
Projects?

The Minister of External Affaire (Shri Swaran Singh): (a) Yes. A Charitable Society called Tibetan Industrial Rehabilitation Soclety has recently been registered.

(b) No financial assistance has Leen given go far. The Society has not so far actively undertiken any project.
It has some id

h under 1
tion: these too have not yet been finalised.

Atomic Power Plant at Madras

3499, Shri Daljit Singh: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 2474 on the 20th September, 1945
and state:

(a) whether Canada has offered to assist India for the Atomic Power Plant which is to be set up near Madras; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Prime Minister and Minister of

Atomic Energy (Shrimatli Indira
Gandhl): (a) No, Sir.
(b) Does not arise.
LAF. Accidents
3500. Shri Daljit Simgh: Will the Mini of Def e pl d to

state the number of LA.F. accidents and the number of pilots killed in those acc.dents during the last three months?

The Minister”,, State in the Minlstry of Defendt "_‘hl‘l A. M. Thomas):
During JanvTez to March 1966, there were nine raft .u:idents‘g’ the LAF. inveolving tke dee™ three pilots.

